



The following terms and conditions apply to Discovery Vitality Moove Motion Fitness Club Zero Activation Fee Campaign. This campaign will run from 1 to 31 May 2022.

The promotion

- 1. The Promoters of the Discovery Vitality & Moove Motion Fitness Club promotion are Discovery Vitality (Pty) Limited ("Discovery Vitality") and Gym Manco SA (Pty) Limited ("Moove").
- 2. This promotion is open to Vitality Health members over the age of 18 years old who have not activated the Vitality Gym benefit at Moove Motion Fitness Club.
- 3. The promotion will start on 1 May and end on 31 May 2022 ("Campaign Period").
- 4. The promotion is as follows:
 - 4.1. For the duration of the Campaign Period, Vitality Health members will not pay an activation fee when joining Moove Motion Fitness Club.
 - 4.2. Vitality members who activate the Vitality Moove Gym benefit in May 2022 will not have to pay their applicable gym monthly fees to Moove for May and June 2022.
 - 4.3. The monthly gym fees for members who joined in May 2022 will only be applicable from July 2022, this means that their first debit order will be for July 2022.
 - 4.4. The monthly gym fees for members who joined in April 2022 will only be applicable from June 2022, this means that their first debit order will be for June 2022.
 - 4.5. This promotion is applicable to the following Moove gym memberships:

Moove 12 All Club DO
Moove 12 DO
Fit Boxing 12 All Club DO
Fit Boxing 12 DO
Fit Core 12 DO
Fit Crossfit 12 DO
Fit Yoga Bodhi 12 DO
Fit Strong 12 DO
Fit Unlimited 12 DO

- 4.6. This promotion does not extend to tag fees. Vitality members are still liable to pay for their tag fees at Moove Motion Fitness Club.
- 4.7. To qualify for this offer, Vitality members will need to sign a 12-month gym contract with Moove Motion Fitness Club.
- 4.8. Sign a debit order instruction (mandate) and provide your banking details for your monthly gym fees debit order.





General

- 5. The Promoters reserve the right to alter or terminate the promotion at their discretion. In the event of such alteration or termination, all participants shall waive any rights which they may have against the Promoters, their affiliates or associated companies and acknowledge that they will have no recourse or claim of any nature against the Promoters. Prior notice will be given to the participants in the event of such alteration or termination.
- 6. The Promoters shall not be held responsible for any misrepresentation caused due to an unintentional copy error, typing error or omission that may occur on any of our promotional material and communications.
- 7. By participating in this promotion all participants agree to be bound by these terms and conditions and the <u>Vitality Main Rules</u>.
- 8. By accepting these terms and conditions when you participate in the promotion, you consent to the Promoters processing your Personal Information for the purposes of administering the promotion.
- 9. Any personal data relating to the participants will be used in accordance with the Protection of Personal Information Act 04 of 2013 ("POPI") and in accordance with our privacy statement available in our Main Rules.
- 10. Discovery Vitality members can obtain a copy of the Vitality Main Rules here.

Keep up to date with the latest news from Vitality

Download the Discovery app. Follow Discovery Vitality on (Vitality_SA)

Not yet a Vitality member? Join today, it only takes in 60 seconds.

Last updated: May 2022